ORDER OF BUSINESS

City Council
City of Wood River
111 N. Wood River Avenue

August 7, 2023 7:00 P.M. Wood River, IL 62095

AGENDA

1) Roll Call: Tom Stalcup

David Ayres Bill Dettmers
Jeremy Plank Scott Tweedy

- 2) Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting of July 17, 2023, as printed.
- 3) Approval of the bills submitted for payment for the period July 13, 2023, to August 2, 2023, as printed. (Expenditures pertaining to the Local Government Travel Expense Control Act: None)
- 4) PRESENTATIONS:

Mayor Stalcup will present Appearance Awards for the month of August to:

The Cunningham's 199 Ash

Rachel & Co. Coffee House 84 E. Ferguson

- 5) REQUEST BY MAYOR FOR:
 - A. Request for Citizen comments/communications/petitions
 - B. Reports/comments from City Officials
- 6) Approval of an ordinance subdividing Parcel ID 19-1-08-23-00-000-001, as submitted by the Plan Commission.
- Approval of a request from Wood River Enrichment Network and Rustic Roots to close Ferguson Avenue from 1st Street to Wood River Avenue on Saturday, October 7, 2023, from 7:00am to 5:00pm to host the 5th Annual Food Truck Festival.
- 8) Approval of a recommendation from Mayor Stalcup to appoint Mike Anderson of 217 Shawnee to the Library Board to replace Stacy Tierney with a term to expire May 2026.
- 9) Approval of a recess to hold a closed session to discuss matters pertaining to Possible Litigation (5 ILCS 120/2 (c)(11)).
- 10) Old Business
- 11) New Business
- 12) Adjournment

If prospective attendees require an interpreter or other access accommodation needs, please contact the Wood River City Clerk's Office at 618-251-3100 no later than 48 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting to arrange the accommodations.